Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Internal Resources Division Ministry of Finance Section-1 (admin) www.ird.gov.bd

No.08.00.0000.036.08.033.18-

Date: 11-07-2018

Government Order

To: Chief Accounts Officer Internal Resources Division Shegunbagicha, Dhaka.

Mrs. Kamrun Naher Maya, Assistant Programmer, National Board of Revenue, Dhaka has been granted earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) for observance of Holly Hajj Pilgrimage in Saudi Arabia for 45 (forty five) days starting from 14-07-2018 to 27-08-2018 or from the date of actual commencement of leave under the following terms and conditions.

- a. She will draw her pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it shall be drawn in foreign currency;
- b. All expenses will be borne by herself;
- c. Her mother: Shamsun Naher, husband: S. M. Monirul Islam and daughter: Nishat Salsabil Murchhona will accompany her during the travel.

(Dilip Kumar Sarkar) Assistant Secretary Phone: +880-2-9540208.

No.08.00.0000.036.08.033.18-547/1(9)

Date: 11-07-2018

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Shegunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 3. Member (Board Admin), National Board of Revenue, Dhaka.
- 4. Systems Manager, National Board of Revenue, Dhaka.
- 5. PS to Senior Secretary, Internal Resources Division, Dhaka.
- 6. Mrs. Kamrun Naher Maya, Assistant Programmer, National Board of Revenue, Dhaka.
- 7. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. Shakh Robiul Islam, Administrative Officer (CC), Internal Resources Division, Dhaka (request to upload the GO in the website of IRD).

9. Personal Officer to Joint Secretary (Admin), Internal Resources Division, Dhaka.

Dilip Kumar Sarkar Assistant Secretary